
            

Project Name: Professional Services for a Multi-Modal Mobility Plan 

Bid Number: F23-08-074

Date: September 6, 2023

Project 
Manager:

Michelle Johnson

Question #1
Are the forms (Exhibit 1, COI, Exhibit 4) included in the 20 pages? Do each or our subconsultants need to 
provide Exhibit 1, COI and Exhibit 4 forms?

Answer
Yes, this is a FTA project therefore for all consultants and subconsultants need to comply.

Question #2
Do we need to include a COI to show we can meet the insurance requirements or do we need to confirm in 
writing the proposal that we can meet the insurance requirements if selected for the project?

Answer
The COI will be needed if selected.

Question #3
Do we need to provide a minimum of 3 project examples from the team or do we need to include a minimum of 
3 project examples from the prime and 3 from each of our subconsultants?

Answer
Yes, 3 prime and 3 subconsultants.

Question #4
In regards to the minimum mandatory qualifications, do you need the information from our subconsultants as 
well?

Answer
Yes, as this is a FTA project

Question #5
Given the extensiveness of this project, would the City consider a schedule for completion that is longer than 6-
7 months? If yes, what timeframe is the City open to?   

Answer
We would be open to completion within 12 months
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